 ∢M ≌TO-1595	08-02-200	
1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI HEET Patent and Trademark
	101797783	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Takashi KITAGAKI	+ d	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429
Agikent Technologies Japan, Lt		Intellectual Property Administration
17/2:	3/0/	P.O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599
- 1/ -	·,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attachedYes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X_Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): February 12, 1	999	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new appli	ication, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 09/253,654 Date File	d: 02/20/99	
		pers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to w		6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be		[
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES,	INC.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Legal Dept., DL 429, IP Ad		Enclosed
P.O. Box 7599 Loveland, CO 80537-0599		X Authorization to be charged to deposit acc
,		8. Deposit Account Number: <u>50-1078</u>
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
-		information is true and correct and any attached copy
Paul D. Greeley	Youl p. 1	Jul 19, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Tota	al number of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>2</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail document to be recorded with	h required cover sheet	nt and Trademark Office
1/2001 AAHNED1 00000251 501078 09253 C1581 40.00 CH	/ Box A	Assignment on, D.C. 20231
Pey 5/01 (Perdacan)		DATENT

PATENT REEL: 012022 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD (a corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business in Tokyo, Japan) has been assigned the invention(s) disclosed in the patent application entitled:

DATA PROCESSING APPARATUS FOR IC TESTER

Developed by Takashi Kitagaki and first filed before the Japanese Patent Office <u>27 February 1998</u>, as Patent Application No.<u>10-048295</u>, whereby the title to the invention(s) has vested in AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD.

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with an agreement between AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. and AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, United States of America), AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. hereby, in all countries other than Japan, assigns to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention(s) set forth in the above-identified application and the right to file and prosecute application(s) for Letters Patent of these countries, and hereby assigns all right, title and interest in any and all Letters Patent of these countries which may be granted thereon, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/253,654, filed on 20 February 1999, entitled:

DATA PROCESSING APPARATUS FOR IC TESTER

Executed by Takashi Kitagaki on _____ February 12 _____ , 1999

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD.

arindan

Signature

Yoh Narimatsu Printed Name

President

Title July 11, 2001

RECORDED: 07/23/2001